## TOWN OF WINCHENDON



WINCHENDON TOWN CLERK RCUD APR 6 2023 PH4:24

Telephone (978) 297-3537

Planning Board

## 109 Front Street Winchendon, Massachusetts 01475-1758

## Town of Winchendon Planning Board PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Winchendon Planning Board will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, May 2, 2023 at 6:05pm to review and discuss the renumbering and revisions of the Town of Winchendon Zoning Bylaws set forth in the Warrant Article for proposed adoption of the Chapter 300, "Code of the Town of Winchendon, Masschusetts" at the May 15, 2023 town meeting. The hearing will be held in the 2nd Floor Auditorium of the Winchendon Town Hall, 109 Front Street. Information is available in the Winchendon Planning and Development Office. All interested persons should plan to attend. Alternative translation and accommodations are available by advance request by contacting the Planning & Development Department at least 3 days in advance.

BY: Guy C. Corbosiero, Chair Winchendon Planning Board

April 18&25